

Model No.:

VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

Verification No.: HKEM2109000956ATV

Applicant: Binatone Electronics International Ltd

Address of Applicant: Unit 1808, 18/F, Nan Fung Commercial Centre, 19 Lam Lok Street,

Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Product Description: Video Baby Monitor

Nursery Pal Skyview (BU), Nursery Pal Cloud (BU), Hubble Dream (BU), Hubble Dream+(BU), Nursery Pal Crib Edition (BU), Nursery

Pal (BU), Nursery Pal Cloud(PU), Nursery Pal Skyview (PU), Nursery

Pal Connect (PU)

Trademark: Hubble

Sufficient samples of the product have been tested and found to be in conformity with:

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3.

Test Standard(s): EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020

EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017

HKEM210900095601, HKEM210900095602 HKEM210900095603, HKEM210900095604

As shown in test report number(s): HKEM210900095605, HKEM210900095606

HKEM210900095607, HKES210900135401,

HKES210900135402,

Conclusion:

Based on a review of the test report(s) detailed above, this apparatus meets the requirements of above standards. The product is in conformity with the essential requirements of Article 3.1 (a) the protection of the health, property and safety, 3.1 (b) an adequate level of electromagnetic compatibility and 3.2 effective use of the spectrum of Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU which has been implemented into UK law with effect from 26 December 2017 by way of the Radio Equipment Regulations 2017.

The UKCA marking as shown below can be used, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, after completion of an UK Declaration of Conformity and compliance with all relevant UK Legislations.



Law

Law Man Kit Date of Issue: 2021-10-22

SGS Hong Kong Limited

Copyright of this verification is owned by SGS Hong Kong Limited and may not be reproduced other than in full and with the prior approval of the General Manager. This verification is subjected to the governance of the General Conditions of Services, printed overleaf.

Member of SGS Group (Société Générale de Surveillance)